## 503077167 11/26/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3123771

			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
FRANK LIPSKI					10/29/2014	
FERDINAND SCHOLZ					10/23/2014	
MARTIN KLEIN					10/23/2014	
FRANK HABEL					11/04/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	FREIB	FREIBERGER COMPOUND MATERIALS GMBH				
Street Address:	AM JUNGER LÖWE SCHACHT 5					
City:	FREIB	FREIBERG				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	09599	09599				
Application Number:		14386845				
		1438	6845			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	be sent to provideo	o the o d; if th mail@ A.C. I RAOI	6845 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>pat is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> ⊉entis-ip.com ENTIS-IP LTD JL WALLENBERG 6 AVIV, ISRAEL 69719			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	oe sent to provideo	o the o d; if th mail@ A.C. I RAOI	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se Pentis-ip.com ENTIS-IP LTD JL WALLENBERG 6 AVIV, ISRAEL 69719			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	oe sent to provideo UMBER:	o the o d; if th mail@ A.C. I RAOI	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se ⊉entis-ip.com ENTIS-IP LTD JL WALLENBERG 6 AVIV, ISRAEL 69719 C009-P1250-US			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	oe sent to provideo UMBER:	o the o d; if th mail@ A.C. I RAOI	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se Pentis-ip.com ENTIS-IP LTD JL WALLENBERG 6 AVIV, ISRAEL 69719			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	oe sent to provideo UMBER:	o the o d; if th mail@ A.C. I RAOI	e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be se ⊉entis-ip.com ENTIS-IP LTD JL WALLENBERG 6 AVIV, ISRAEL 69719 C009-P1250-US JENNY ASSIS			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	oe sent to provideo	o the o d; if th mail@ A.C. I RAOI TEL A	e-mail address first; if that is un mat is unsuccessful, it will be se entis-ip.com ENTIS-IP LTD JL WALLENBERG 6 AVIV, ISRAEL 69719 C009-P1250-US JENNY ASSIS /JA/ 11/26/2014			

Docket No.: C009-P1250-US

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, LIPSKI, Frank residing at Elsa-Brändström-Strasse 48, 72762 Reutlingen, Germany; SCHOLZ, Ferdinand residing at Adolf-Reichwein-Weg 5, 89075 Ulm, Germany; KLEIN, Martin residing at Sedanstrasse 63, 89077 Ulm, Germany; HABEL, Frank residing at Dorfstr. 15, 09599 Freiberg, Germany,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to FREIBERGER COMPOUND MATERIALS GMBH, located at Am Junger Löwe Schacht 5, 09599 Freiberg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Application No. (<u>14/386,845</u>, filed <u>Sep 22, 2014</u>), which is a National Phase Application of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2013/055892, PCT International filing date 21 March 2013 and being entitled:

# METHOD FOR PRODUCING III-N TEMPLATES AND THE REPROCESSING THEREOF AND III-N TEMPLATE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions. I hereby authorize and request the attorney of record of the firm A.C. Entis-IP Ltd, to insert in the parentheses above, the filing date and US Serial No. of said application when known;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign

## PATENT REEL: 034266 FRAME: 0672

Docket No.: C009-P1250-US

Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign ughts and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grani, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witnesse [Signature] Christina Lie [Name] <u> Else Cuixtohing Sorth</u> 70767 p [Address]

[day / month / year]

23.10.2014

"[Inventor's Signature]

- 2 -

[Dates]

### Docket No : C009-P1250-US

Witness: [Signature] [Inventor's Signature] [Name] SCHOLZ, Ferdinand [Address] 44 [Date] (<u>0. 2./ / 4</u> (day / month / year] 10 Witness: [Signature] [Inventor's Signature] KLEIN, Martin [Name] [Address] [Date] 23 <u>and</u> {day / month / year}

(Signature) Ainventor's Signature} [Name]

- 3 -

Z [Address] halidear s 0 (de la la Frankrichen 1. 11. 2014 [flay] month / year] [Date]

Witness:

HABEL, Frank

**RECORDED: 11/26/2014**